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2016 Federal Poverty Levels (FPLs) 

Monthly 

Household 
Size  

100% 

$990 

133% 

$1,317 

138% 

$1,365 

150% 

$1,485 

200% 

$1,980 

225% 

$2,228 

250% 

$2,475 

275% 

$2,723 

300% 

$2,970 

400% 

$3,960 1 

$1,335 $1,776 $1,842 $2,003 $2,670 $3,004 $3,338 $3,671 $4,005 $5,340 

$1,680 $2,234 $2,318 $2,520 $3,360 $3,780 $4,200 $4,620 $5,040 $6,720 

4 $2,025 $2,693 $2,795 $3,038 $4,050$4,556 $5,063 $5,569 $6,075 $8,100 

$2,370 $3,152 $3,271 $3,555 $4,740 $5,333 $5,925 $6,518 $7,110 $9,480 

$2,715 $3,611 $3,747 $4,073 $5,430 $6,109 $6,788 $7,466 $8,145 $10,860 

$3,051 $4,071 $4,224 $4,591 $6,122 $6,887 $7,652 $8,417 $9,183 $12,243 

$3,408 $4,532 $4,702 $5,111 $6,815 $7,667 $8,519 $9,371 $10,223 $13,630 

Annually 
Household 

Size 
100% 

$11,880 

133% 

.$m,soo  

138% 

$16,394 

150% 

$17,820 

200% 

$23,760 

225% 

$26,730 

250% 

$29,700 

275% 

$32,670 

300% 

$35,640 

4000 

$47,520 '1 

$16,020 $21,307 $22,108 $24,030 $32,040 $36,045 $40,050 $44,055 $48,060 $64,080  
$20,160 $26,813 $27,821 $30,240 $40,320 $45,360 $50,400 $55,440 $60,480 $80,640 

4 $24,300 $32,319 $33,534 $36,450 $48,600 $54,675 $60,750 $66,825 $72,900 $97,200 

5 $28,440 $37,825 $39,247 $42,660 $56,880 $63,990 $71,100 $78,210 $85,320 $113,760 

$32,580 $43,331 $44,960 $48,870 $65,160 $73,305 $81,450 $89,595 $97,740 $130,320 

$36,730 $48,851 $50,687 $55,095 $73,460 $82,643 $91,825 $101,008 $110,190 $146,920 

8 $40,890 $54,384 $56,428 $61,335 $81,780 $92,003 $102,225 $112,448 $163,560 $122,670 
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, 	Note: 2017 VHC subsidies based on the 2016 FPL chart 
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