## 2016

## 2016 Federal Poverty Levels (FPLs)

Monthly										
Household Size	100%	133%	138%	150%	200%	225%	250%	275%	300%	400%
1	<b>\$990</b>	\$1,317	\$1,366	\$1,485	\$ <b>1,980</b>	\$2,228	\$2,475	\$2,723	\$2,970	\$3,960
2	\$1,335	\$1,776	\$1,842	\$2,003	\$2,670	\$3,004	\$3,338	\$3,671	\$4,005	\$5,340
3	\$1,680	\$2,234	\$2,318	\$2,520	\$3,360	\$3,780	\$4,200	\$4,620	\$5,040	\$6,720
4	\$2,025	\$2,693	\$2,795	\$3,038	\$4,050	\$4,556	\$5,063	\$5,569	\$6,075	\$8,100
5	\$2,370	\$3,152	\$3,271	\$3,555	\$4,740	\$5,333	\$5,925	\$6,518	\$7,110	\$9,480
6	\$2,715	\$3,611	\$3,747	\$4,073	\$5,430	<b>\$6,109</b>	\$6,788	\$7,466	\$8,145	\$10,860
7	\$3,061	\$4,071	\$4,224	\$4,591	\$6,122	<b>\$6,887</b>	\$7,652	\$8,417	\$9,183	\$12,243
8	\$3,408	\$4,532	\$4,702	\$5,111	\$6,815	\$7,667	\$8,519	\$9,371	\$10,223	\$13,630
Annually										
Household Size	100%	133%	138%	150%	200%	225%	250%	275%	300%	400%
1	\$11,880	\$15,800	\$16,394	\$17,820	\$23,760	\$26,730	\$29,700	\$32,670	\$35,640	\$47,520
2	\$16,020	\$21,307	\$22,108	<b>\$24,030</b>	\$32,040	\$36,045	\$40,050	\$44,055	\$48,060	\$64,080
3	\$20,160	\$26,813	\$27,821	\$30,240	\$40,320	\$45,360	\$50,400	\$55,440	\$60,480	\$80,640
4	\$24,300	\$32,319	\$33,534	\$36,450	\$48,600	\$54,675	\$60,750	\$66,825	\$72,900	\$97,200
5	\$28,440	\$37,825	\$39,247	\$42,660	\$56,880	\$63,990	\$71,100	\$78,210	\$85,320	\$113,760
6	\$32,580	\$43,331	\$44,960	\$48,870	\$65,160	\$73,305	\$81,450	\$89,595	\$97,740	\$130,320
7	\$36,730	\$48,851	\$50,687	\$55,095	\$73,460	\$82,643	\$91,825	\$101,008	\$110,190	\$146,920
8	\$40,890	\$54,384	\$56,428	\$61,335	\$81,780	\$92,003	\$102,225	\$112,448	\$122,670	\$163,560

www.federalregister.gov/articles/2016/01/25/2016-01450/annual-update-of-the-hhs-poverty-guidelines#t-1

Note: 2017 VHC subsidies based on the 2016 FPL chart

JFO DRAFT